


Academic Year 2024/2025
(term dates & inset dates)
                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Term 1	Monday 		02 September 2024		Training Day	
(8 weeks)		
		Tuesday		03 September 2024		Training Day

Wednesday 		04 September 2024		Academy Opens
		to
		Friday 		25 October 2024		Academy Closes


Term 2	Monday		04 November 2024            	Academy Opens
(7 weeks)	to
		Thursday	 	19 December 2024             Academy Closes
		
		
Term 3	Monday 		06 January 2025		Training Day
(6 weeks)	
		Tuesday 		07 January 2025		Academy Opens
to
		Friday			14 February 2025		Academy Closes


Term 4	Monday 		24 February 2025		Academy Opens
(6 weeks)	to
		Friday			04 April 2025			Academy Closes
		

Term 5	Tuesday 		22 April 2025	 		Academy Opens	
(5 weeks)	to
		Friday			23 May 2025			Academy Closes			

	Closed Monday 05 May 2025 – May Day (Bank Holiday)


Term 6	Monday		 02 June 2025		Academy Opens
(7 weeks)	to
		Friday		            18 July 2025		Academy Closes*



*Disaggregated days Monday 21 July 2025 and Tuesday 22 July 2025
  3 x 1.5 hours Twilights = 1 day (6 Twilight sessions per year) 

